Kawasaki—Models KL650E8F and KL650E9F Motorcycles—Main Harness

What are the defects?

On some eligible units, the main harness may chafe against the frame and cause the engine to stop running. This may create the potential for an accident.

What are the hazards?

Malfunction.

What should consumers do?

Kawasaki Motors Pty Ltd will contact owners of all affected vehicles.

Supplier
Kawasaki Motors Pty Ltd
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development
Product category